TYPE 3000 SECTION CONTENTS
T3000 Overview Page i
T3100 T3200 Analog Page 3
T3400 T3500 Digital Page 9
T3000 User Interfaces Page 17
Special T3000 Products Page 19
T3000 Accessories Page 23
T3000 Applications Page 25

5
G
SPECIAL TYPE 3000 -- ORDERING INFORMATION
# LOOPS  1=1
ANALOG CONTROL SIGNAL E=0-10V
I=4-20mA (0-20 mA on T3111)
0=0-5V
1=0-15V
LOWER LIMIT
OF OUTPUT PRESSURE
For pressures taking more
than 1 digit, contact factory
PRESSURE UNITS  G=psig
A=psia absolute
V=vacuum
W=inches of water column
UPPER LIMIT OF OUTPUT
PRESSURE
Use all 3 digits
(eg., 030 for 30 psig)
MOUNTING Type 3111 & 3411
D=DIN tray
P=Panel-Mount
M=Manifold-Mount
(150 psig maximum output)
(For flush panel mounting, specify P option
and order 161-520-000 bracket)
Type 3311
P=Pipe (in-line)
M=Manifold-Mount
(Panel bracket & DIN rail clip available)
Type 3215
P=Pipe (in-line)
For Manifold-Mount (no threads),
specify 0 for Supply & Output Ports
SUPPLY & OUTPUT PORTS Type 3111
0=1/8" NPT
1=1/8" BSPT
2=1/8" BSPP
Type 3311
0=1/4" NPT
1=1/4" BSPT
2=1/4" BSPP
Type 3215
3=3/8" NPT
4=1/2" NPT
6=3/4" NPT
8=1" NPT
Type 3411
0=1/4" OD BARB (1/8" NPT Plugged)
1=1/4" OD BARB (1/8" BSPT Plugged)
2=1/4" OD BARB (1/8" BSPP Plugged)
3=1/8" NPT
4=1/8" BSPT
5=1/8" BSPP
CONNECTOR 0=Terminal Block
1=Micro Connector
2=Removable Terminal Block
D=DIN 43650 connector
OPTIONS 00=none
01=High Flow
03=Fail safe (to atmosphere)
14=12VDC supply
15=15VDC supply
Contact factory for other options.
LOGIC OUTPUT M=CMOS
T=TTL
O=Open-Collector
Z=No Logic Output
GAUGE Z=No Gauge
G=Gauge Installed
22
TYPE 3000 ACCESSORIES